Report Date
10/19/2016

10/19/2016
10/19/2016
10/19/2016
10/19/2016
10/19/2016
10/19/2016

10/19/2016

10/20/2016
10/20/2016

10/20/2016
10/20/2016

10/20/2016
10/20/2016

10/20/2016

10/20/2016
10/20/2016

10/20/2016
10/20/2016

10/20/2016

10/21/2016
10/21/2016

10/21/2016
10/21/2016

10/24/2016

Case #
UP-01296-16

UP-01297-16
UP-01298-16
UP-01299-16
UP-01300-16
UP-01301-16

UP-01302-16

UP-01303-16

Report Date Count:

UP-01304-16

UP-01305-16

UP-01306-16
UP-01307-16

UP-01308-16
UP-01309-16

UP-01310-16

UP-01311-16
UP-01312-16

UP-01313-16

UP-01314-16

UP-01315-16

Report Date Count:

UP-01316-16

UP-01317-16

UP-01318-16
UP-01319-16

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Incident Type

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR

S1

NO CONTACT LETTER L1
NO CONTACT LETTER L1
NO CONTACT LETTER L1
NO CONTACT LETTER L1
PROPERTY FOUND A6

PROPERTY FOUND A6

BACKGROUND CHECK A4

8

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR

S1
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 41

MOTORIST ASSIST-LOCKOUT

PROPERTY FOUND A6

LARCENY-PETIT 30
PROPERTY FOUND A6

PROPERTY FOUND A6

PROPERTY FOUND A6
PROPERTY FOUND A6

DRUG POSSESSION 44

DRUG POSSESSION 44

INJURY-ACADEMIC M3
12

PROPERTY FOUND A6

WELFARE CHECK A2

PROPERTY FOUND A6
PROPERTY FOUND A6

Disposition

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

INVESTIGATION PENDING
INVESTIGATION PENDING

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

INVESTIGATION PENDING

Location

SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)

CAMPUS

CAMPUS

CAMPUS

CAMPUS

MARANO CENTER (BLDG
3) NORTH

PENFIELD LIBRARY
(BLDG 17)
UNIVERSITY POLICE

VILLAGE A-F

CAYUGA HALL (BLDG
33)

LOT 19

JOHNSON HALL (BLDG
41)

MARANO CENTER
MARANO CENTER (BLDG
3) NORTH

MARANO CENTER (BLDG
3) NORTH

RIGGS HALL (BLDG 43)
SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)

CAYUGA HALL (BLDG
33)

CAYUGA HALL (BLDG
33)

TYLER HALL (BLDG 7)

MARANO CENTER (BLDG
3) NORTH
ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)

CULKIN HALL (BLDG 26)
MARANO CENTER (BLDG

Page 1

Street
CAYUGA CIRCLE

RUDOLPH RD

IROQUOIS TRAIL

IROQUOIS TRAIL
CAYUGA CIRCLE

LOT 19
RUDOLPH RD

MARANO CENTER
MARANO CENTER

RUDOLPH RD

RUDOLPH RD
CAYUGA CIRCLE

CAYUGA CIRCLE
CAYUGA CIRCLE

SWEET RD

RUDOLPH RD

ONONDAGA
CIRCLE

SWEET RD
CAMPUS CENTER



Report Date

10/21/2016
10/21/2016

10/21/2016

10/22/2016
10/22/2016

10/22/2016

10/23/2016

10/23/2016

10/23/2016

10/23/2016
10/23/2016

10/24/2016

Case #

UP-01320-16
UP-01321-16

UP-01322-16

Report Date Count:

UP-01323-16

UP-01324-16

UP-01325-16

Report Date Count:

UP-01326-16

UP-01327-16

UP-01328-16

UP-01329-16
UP-01330-16

Report Date Count:

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Incident Type Disposition
PROPERTY FOUND A6
FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1
SUSPIC. INCIDENT/PERSO C4 CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
7

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR  CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
s1 (CBI)
PROPERTY FOUND A6

PROPERTY FOUND A6

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR  CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
S1 (CBI)
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICA 60 CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

INTOXICATED PERSON C2  CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

DRUG POSSESSION 44 CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT
PROPERTY FOUND A6

5

Location

3) NORTH
SHELDON HALL
THE VILLAGE

ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)

VILLAGE A-F

JOHNSON HALL (BLDG

41)

MARANO CENTER (BLDG

3) SOUTH

CAYUGA HALL (BLDG

33)
RT 104 @ 5TH

CAYUGA HALL (BLDG

33)

SWEET @ IROQUOIS
LEE HALL (BLDG 4)

Page 2

Street

SHELDON HALL
IROQUOIS TRAIL

ONONDAGA
CIRCLE
IROQUOIS TRAIL
RUDOLPH RD
GEO
WASHINGTON
BLVD

CAYUGA CIRCLE
STATE ROUTE
104/ FRANKLIN
AVE

CAYUGA CIRCLE

5TH AVE
CENTENNIAL DR



