SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Report Date 10/19/2016 10/19/2016 10/19/2016 10/19/2016 10/19/2016	Case # UP-01296-16 UP-01297-16 UP-01298-16 UP-01299-16 UP-01300-16	Incident Type FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1 NO CONTACT LETTER L1 NO CONTACT LETTER L1 NO CONTACT LETTER L1 NO CONTACT LETTER L1	Disposition	Location SENECA HALL (BLDG 32) CAMPUS CAMPUS CAMPUS CAMPUS	Street CAYUGA CIRCLE
10/19/2016	UP-01301-16 UP-01302-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6		MARANO CENTER (BLDG 3) NORTH PENFIELD LIBRARY	RUDOLPH RD
10/19/2016	UP-01303-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	(BLDG 17) UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
	Report Date Count:	8			
10/20/2016	UP-01304-16	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	VILLAGE A-F	IROQUOIS TRAIL
10/20/2016	UP-01305-16	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 41	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	CAYUGA HALL (BLDG 33)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
10/20/2016	UP-01306-16	MOTORIST ASSIST-LOCKOUT		LOT 19	LOT 19
10/20/2016	UP-01307-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6		JOHNSON HALL (BLDG 41)	RUDOLPH RD
10/20/2016 10/20/2016	UP-01308-16 UP-01309-16	LARCENY-PETIT 30 PROPERTY FOUND A6	INVESTIGATION PENDING INVESTIGATION PENDING	MARANO CENTER MARANO CENTER (BLDG 3) NORTH	MARANO CENTER MARANO CENTER
10/20/2016	UP-01310-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6		MARANO CENTER (BLDG 3) NORTH	RUDOLPH RD
10/20/2016 10/20/2016	UP-01311-16 UP-01312-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6 PROPERTY FOUND A6		RIGGS HALL (BLDG 43) SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	RUDOLPH RD CAYUGA CIRCLE
10/20/2016	UP-01313-16	DRUG POSSESSION 44	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	CAYUGA HALL (BLDG 33)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
10/20/2016	UP-01314-16	DRUG POSSESSION 44	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	CAYUGA HALL (BLDG 33)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
10/20/2016	UP-01315-16 Report Date Count:	INJURY-ACADEMIC M3 12		TYLER HALL (BLDG 7)	SWEET RD
10/21/2016	UP-01316-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6	INVESTIGATION PENDING	MARANO CENTER (BLDG 3) NORTH	RUDOLPH RD
10/21/2016	UP-01317-16	WELFARE CHECK A2		ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)	ONONDAGA CIRCLE
10/21/2016 10/21/2016	UP-01318-16 UP-01319-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6 PROPERTY FOUND A6		CULKIN HALL (BLDG 26) MARANO CENTER (BLDG	SWEET RD
10/24/2016			Р	age 1	

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Report Date	Case #	Incident Type	Disposition	Location 3) NORTH	Street
10/21/2016 10/21/2016	UP-01320-16 UP-01321-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6 FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1		SHELDON HALL THE VILLAGE	SHELDON HALL IROQUOIS TRAIL
10/21/2016	UP-01322-16	SUSPIC. INCIDENT/PERSO C4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)	ONONDAGA CIRCLE
	Report Date Count:	7	()		
10/22/2016	UP-01323-16	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	VILLAGE A-F	IROQUOIS TRAIL
10/22/2016	UP-01324-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6		JOHNSON HALL (BLDG 41)	RUDOLPH RD
10/22/2016	UP-01325-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6		MARANO CENTER (BLDG 3) SOUTH	GEO WASHINGTON BLVD
	Report Date Count:	3			
10/23/2016	UP-01326-16	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	CAYUGA HALL (BLDG 33)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
10/23/2016	UP-01327-16	-	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	RT 104 @ 5TH	STATE ROUTE 104/ FRANKLIN AVE
10/23/2016	UP-01328-16	INTOXICATED PERSON C2	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	CAYUGA HALL (BLDG 33)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
10/23/2016 10/23/2016	UP-01329-16 UP-01330-16 Report Date Count:	DRUG POSSESSION 44 PROPERTY FOUND A6 5	CLEÁRED BY ARRESTADULT	SWEET @ IROQUOIS LEE HALL (BLDG 4)	5TH AVE CENTENNIAL DR